
Economic Benchmarks Tables

17. PER CAPITA PERSONAL INCOME, U. S. AND ALLEGHENY COUNTY, 1969-1996.

 
Per Cap. Pers. Inc. (Current $) CPI (U) Ann. Ave. Per Cap. Pers. Inc. (Constant 1982-84 $)

Year Allegheny U.S. Pgh CMSA U.S. Allegheny        U.S.
1969 4,121 3,840 36.2 36.7 11,384 10,463
1970 4,413 4,077 38.1 38.8 11,583 10,508
1971 4,639 4,327 39.8 40.5 11,656 10,684
1972 5,042 4,699 41.1 41.8 12,268 11,242
1973 5,543 5,211 43.6 44.4 12,713 11,736
1974 6,204 5,676 48.3 49.3 12,845 11,513
1975 6,818 6,100 52.4 53.8 13,011 11,338
1976 7,502 6,690 55.2 56.9 13,591 11,757
1977 8,279 7,334 58.9 60.6 14,056 12,102
1978 9,161 8,196 64.1 65.2 14,292 12,571
1979 10,205 9,118 71.2 72.6 14,333 12,559
1980 11,302 10,062 81.0 82.4 13,953 12,211
1981 12,544 11,144 89.3 90.9 14,047 12,260
1982 13,254 11,729 94.4 96.5 14,040 12,154
1983 13,660 12,384 101.1 99.6 13,511 12,434
1984 14,666 13,588 104.5 103.9 14,034 13,078
1985 15,677 14,448 106.9 107.6 14,665 13,428
1986 16,496 15,185 108.2 109.6 15,246 13,855
1987 17,361 15,990 111.4 113.6 15,584 14,076
1988 18,709 17,062 114.9 118.3 16,283 14,423
1989 20,208 18,172 120.1 124.0 16,826 14,655
1990 21,614 19,188 126.2 130.7 17,127 14,681
1991 22,752 19,687 131.3 136.2 17,328 14,454
1992 23,901 20,631 136.0 140.3 17,574 14,705
1993 24,807 21,368 139.9 144.5 17,732 14,788
1994 25,510 22,186 144.6 148.2 17,642 14,970
1995 27,034 23,359 149.2 152.4 18,119 15,327
1996 28,381 24,436 153.2 156.9 18,525 15,574

Source: Bureau of Economic Analysis; Bureau of Labor Statistics (for CPI-U).
Homepage: http://www.bea.doc.gov/bea/dr1.htm.
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